THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



1	^	_	nŧ	ra	<b>^</b> +	NI.	ım	h	·
۱	(	n	nτ	ra	CT	NI	ım	Ŋ£	٦r

SAP	Number
	N/A

## **Department of Behavioral Health**

<b>Department Contract Representative</b>	Tammi Phillips		
Telephone Number	(909) 388-0861		
Contractor	AMCAL Las Terrazas Fund, L.P.		
<b>Contractor Representative</b>			
<b>Telephone Number</b>			
Contract Term	March 29, 2022 - March 29, 2042		
Original Contract Amount	N/A		
Amendment Amount			
<b>Total Contract Amount</b>	N/A		
Cost Center			

## **Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:**

Non-financial Memorandum Of Understanding between the Department of Behavioral Health and AMCAL Las Terrazas Fund, L.P. outlining the roles and responsibilities for the provision of case management, and specialty mental health and Substance Use Disorder and Recovery Supportive services for eligible families in twelve (12) subsidized permanent housing units for the period of March 29, 2022 through March 29, 2042.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY								
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department						
<b>&gt;</b>	<b>&gt;</b>	<b>•</b>						
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel	Natalie Kessee, Contracts Manager	Georgina Yoshioka, Interim Director						
Date	Date	Date						